Membership List

IAA Study Group 5.4 

Space to Promote Peace – Initial Focus on

Re-construction of Afghanistan

Co-Chairs

Prof. François Becker  (B)
Dean, International Space University

Parc d’Innovation

67400 Illkirch France

and

52 rue de Verneuil

75007 Paris  FRANCE

phone 33 1 42 86 13 87

fax 33 1 42 86 13 87

Email:  becker@isu.isunet.edu

Dr Kasturirangan  (B)
Honorary Member of Parliament

Government of India

Antariksh Bnavan

New BEL Road

Bangalore - 560 094 INDIA

T: +91 80 3415241

F: +91 80 3415328

e-mail: krangan@isro.org
Members

Mukund Rao – Rapporteur  (B)
Deputy Director (T&S), EOS

ISRO Headquarters

Antariksh Bhavan

New BEL Road

Bangalore - 560 094 INDIA

Phone:  91 80 3417359

Fax:  91 80 3417455

E-mail: mukundr@blr.vsnl.net.in

Debra Facktor Lepore – Rapporteur (B)
Director of Marketing

Kistler Aerospace Corporation

3760 Carillon Point,

Kirkland, WA 98033  USA

Phone:  1 425 889 2001

Fax:  1 425 803 3303

E-mail: dflepore@kistleraero.com

Prof. Maurice N. Andem  (B)
Director, Institute of Air & Space Law

University of Lapland

Yliopistonkatu 8, PL 122

Rovaniemi 96101 FINLAND

Phone :   358 16 3412527

Fax :   358 16 34 2500

Email:  mandem@urova.fi
Dr. Josef Aschbacher  (B)
Programme Coordinator

Directorate of Earth Observation Programmes

European Space Agency

8-10 Rue Mario Nikis

Paris Cedex 15  75738  FRANCE

Phone :  33 1 53 69 77 07

Fax :  33 1 53 69 72 26

E-mail :  josef.aschbacher@esa.int
Jean Luc Bessis  (B)
Risk Management Coordinator, 

Charter Board Member

CNES

18 Avenue Edouard Belin, Bpi 212

Toulouse Cedex 4  31401  FRANCE

Phone:  33 5 61 27 37 87

Fax:  33 5 61 27 31 11

E-mail:  jean-luc.bessis@cnes.fr
Mr. Ronald J. Birk



Director, Applications Division

(Code YO)
Office of Earth Science
NASA Headquarters
Washington, DC 20546  USA
Tel:  1 202 358-1512
Fax: 1 202 358-3098
E-mail:  rbirk@hq.nasa.gov
Gerard Brachet

CNES

Ministere de la Recherche et des Nouvelles Technologies

1 rue Descartes

75005 Paris  FRANCE

Email: gerard.brachet@cnes.fr
Dr. Sergio Camacho (B)
Office for Outer Space Affairs, UN Office, Room E-0954

PO Box 500

1400 Vienna AUSTRIA

Tel : 43 1 26060 4950

Fax :  43 1 26060 5830

Email :  sergio.camacho@unvienna.org
Dr. Nasser Chafii  (B)
Office of the Afghan Ambassador to France

Paris, FRANCE

Tel :  33 1 47 24 69 81

Email :  nchafii@free.fr
Prof Raimundo Gonzalez-Aninat

Embassy, Permanent Mission of Chile

Lugeck 1/3/10

A 1010 Vienna  AUSTRIA

Phone 43 1 512 92 08

Fax 43 1 512 92 08

Email : echileat1@chello.at
Martin Hadlow

Director, UNESCO Kabul

AFGHANISTAN

Email :  martin.hadlow@undp.org

Joseph Hess

Consultant

12782 Spring Street

Garden Grove, CA  92845  USA

Phone 1 714 893 6849

Fax 1 714 8936849

Email: joehess@earthlink.net
Prof. Dr. Alef Shah Zadran

Specialist in Education

Afghanistan

Email :  alefshahz@yahoo.com

Dr George Joseph

Satish Dhawan Distinguished Professor of ISRO

Space Applications Centre

Ambawadi Vistar PO

Jodhpur Tekra

Ahmedabad - 380 015  INDIA

T: +91 79 6748807

F:+91 79 6768073

e-mail:  josephgeor@yahoo.com
Prof. Inessa Kozlovskaya

Head, Dept. Neurophysiology

Institute of Biomedical Problems

Khoroshevskoye Shosse, 76 A

123007 Moscow  RUSSIA

Phone: 7 095 1950033

Fax: 7 095 1952253

Email: ikozlovs@imbp.ru
Jack Rigley  (B)




Vice President

Communications Research Centre

3701 Carling Ave.

Box 11490, Station H

Ottawa, Ontario  K2H 8S2  CANADA

Tel:  (613) 991-9309

Fax: (613) 990-0316

email: jack.rigley@crc.ca
Dr Oleg Ventskovsky  (B)
Director

Yuzhnoye SDO European Representation

20, rue Vautier

B-1050 Bruxelles  BELGIUM

Tel./fax.: 32(0)2 644 90 64

GSM: 32(0)478 70 34 29

e-mail:  oventskovsky@brutele.be
Prof. Ray A. Williamson  (B)
Space Policy Institute

The George Washington University

Suite 403, 1957 E Street NW

Washington DC 20052  USA

Phone 1 202 994 6451

Fax 1 202 994 1639

Email: rayw@gwu.edu
Junior Scientists / Technical Support
Dr. Soumya Bandyopadhyay

Scientist

ISRO EOS Programme Office

New BEL Road

Bangalore 560094 INDIA

Phone:  91 8 3072444

Fax:  91 8 3413806

e-mail:  soumya@isro.org

Nicolas Peter  (B)
Teaching Associate

International Space University

Parc d’Innovation

Illkirch 67400  FRANCE

Phone:  33 3 88 65 50 19

Fax:  33 3 88 65 54 47

e-mail:  peter@isu.isunet.edu
Dr. Rajeev Jaiswal  (B)
Scientist

ISRO EOS Programme Office

New BEL Road

Bangalore 560094 INDIA

Phone :  91 8 2172446

Fax :  91 80 3417455

e-mail :  rajeev_jnu@hotmail.com
Alexis Muriel  (B)
EADS Space Transportation

UNESCO Liaison

Oskar Klingl

Executive Assistant to Deputy Director General
7, Place De Fontenoy

75352 Paris 07 SP   FRANCE

tel: +33 1 45 68 1366

Fax: +33 1 45 68 5789

e-mail: o.klingl@unesco.org
IAA Liaisons
Dr. Jean-Michel Contant

Secretary General

International Academy of Astronautics

6, rue de Galilee

Paris  75016  FRANCE

Phone :  33 1 47 23 82 15

Fax :  33 1 47 23 82 16

e-mail :  sgeneral@iaanet.org

Dick Kline

446 River Bend Road

Great Falls, VA  22066  USA

Phone :  703 759 4625

Fax :  703 459 1583

e-mail :  rlkline@erols.com
Additional Bremen Workshop Invitees

All study group members and affiliates are invited to Bremen. 

In addition, these individuals from the AIAA Workshop and Afghan experts were invited.

Philippe Couillard  (B)
Chief Technology Officer

EADS Space

37 Bld de Montmorency

75781 Paris Cedex 16 FRANCE

Phone:  33 1 39 06 17 00

Fax:  33 1 39 06 20 39

E-mail:  philippe.couillard@eads.net
Dr. Hubert Diez

Teleservices Development

CNES

BP Interne 1010, 18 Avenue Edouard Belin

Toulouse Cedex  31401  FRANCE

Phone :  33 5 61 27 33 83

Fax :  33 5 61 27 33 32

e-mail :  hubert.diez@cnes.fr
Dr. Karl Harmsen

Director

UN Centre for Space Science & Technology Education

HRS Campus, P.B. No. 222, 4, Kalidas Rd

Dehradun  248001  INDIA

Phone :  91 135 2740737

Fax :  91 135 2740785

e-mail :  harmsen@itc.nl
Mr. Zalmai Haquani  (B)
Ambassador of Afghanistan in Paris

Phone:  33 1 45 25 05 29

Fax:  33 1 45 24 60 68

e-mail:  zalmai.haquani@wanadoo.fr
Kenneth Hodgkins

Deputy Director

US Department of State, OES/SAT

22nd & C Street NW, SA-1 Room H228

Washington DC  20520  USA

Phone :  1 202 663 2398

Fax :  1 202 663 2402

e-mail :  hodgkinsKD@state.gov

Sayed Abdul Wahab Juyian

Msc of Agriculture Science

(Water Resource, Agronomy Pathology and Economy)

AFGHANISTAN

Dr. Abdul Bari Khaliki  (B)
Advisor to the Minister

Transitional Islamic State of Afghanistan

Ministry of Public Works

AFGHANISTAN

Phone: 93 070 296880

e-mail : barikha@yahoo.com
Alain Retiere

UNOSAT Director

UNOPS GENEVA

Phone1 :   +(41) - 22 - 917 85 17

Phone2: +(41) - 22 - 767 41 37

Fax: +(41) - 22 - 917 80 62

Mobile: +(41) - 79 - 201 01 27

e-mail : alainr@unops.org
e-mail : alain.retiere@cern.ch
Bernard Veillet

EADS – Space Transportation

B.P. 3002, 66 route de Verneuil

Les Mureaux Cedex  78133 FRANCE

e-mail :  bernard.veillet@space.eads.net
Dr. Michael Yarymovych  (B)
Past President

International Academy of Astronautics

630 Bayshore Drive

Osprey, FL  34229-9581  USA

Phone :  1 703 412 6832

e-mail : mike.lana@verizon.net
Other Contributors

Charlotte Barraco

Policy and Law Student, IDEST

(Institut de Droit de l'Espace et des

Telecommunications, an Institute of Paris University)

e-mail:  c_barraco@yahoo.ca
(B) designates attended Study Group Workshop in Bremen, 24-27 September 2003

Updated September 27, 2003

Page 1

